Form 9-331 () (7 av 1963)		D	N DIE CONS. COMMI rawer DEUBMIT IN	PLICATE* Form approved.
():ay (06)	UNIT DEPARTMENT	ED STATES	rtesia, NH ^{her} 88210 ERIOR	5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.
		GICAL SURVEY		NM-23491
	I FOR PERMIT T	O DRILL, DEE	PEN, OR PLUG B	
1a. TYPE OF WORK		DEEPEN 🗌	PLUG BAG	
b. TYPE OF WELL OIL GA WELL WI	S ELL X OTHER	يذ	SINGLE MULTIP	
2. NAME OF OPERATOR			RECEIVED BY	Flying "H" Ranch Unit 万, 2
McClellan Ui	1 Corporation		LIAN 22 1985	
	730, Roswell, M	M 88202	JAN AN 1900	10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Re At surface 780 1988 FSL & At proposed prod. 200	660' FEL	in accordance with an	State reguiden Cts. D. ARTESIA, OFFICE	Sec. 14-T15S-R19E
14. DISTANCE IN MILES A			ric e *	12. COUNTY OR PARISH 13. STATE
40 miles sou	thwest of Roswe		NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE	Chaves NM
LOCATION TO NEAREST PROPERTY OR LEASE L (Also to nearest drig	INE, FT.	660'	2560	TO THIS WELL 160
18. DISTANCE FROM PROP TO NEAREST WELL, DI OR APPLIED FOR, ON THI	MLLING, COMPLETED,	NA	PROPOSED DEPTH 5500'	20. ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS Rotary
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whe	ther DF, RT, GR, etc.)	!		22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START*
5113' G.L .	5099 Gb			Jan. 23, 1985
20.	Γ	ROPOSED CASING A	ND CEMENTING PROGR.	AM
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH	QUANTITY OF CEMENT
16"	14"	48#	40'	<u> </u>
<u>12-1/4"</u> 7-7/8"	<u>8-5/8"</u> 5-1/2"	<u>24#</u> 15.5#	<u>1100'</u> 5500'	650_sx_circulate 350_sx

Will drill to approximately 5500' to test the Pre-basement formations. If production is indicated, will run casing and attempt completion.

LAN

Tas sales not dedecated

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM : If proposal is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive works and proposed have productive zone. If proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true works. Give blowout preventer program, if any.

BIGNED Mark	ME allan	Geologist	DATE 01/02/85
(This space for Federa	ll or State office use)		
PERMIT NO.		APPROVAL DATE	
APPROVED BY	S/Phil Kirk	Area Manager	DATE 1-21-85

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY :

t's

John Charles

*See Instructions On Reverse Side

	OF NEW MEXICO INERALS DEPAR		P. 0. 001		87	RECE	VED BY	For C-102 Bayesed 10-1
	•	All distances	must be from the out	es boundastes	of the Section	JAN 2	2 1905	- 17
McC	Clellan Oil	Corp.	Flyi	ng "H" Ra	unch Uni	Tract Ĝ .		No. #1
all Leiter	Section	Tewnship	liang		County		V. OFFICE	// ±
P	. 14	15 South	19	East		cnaves		
iusi l'usiugs Lu 660	feet from the	South	line and (560	rot from the	East		
ound Level Clev	and the second	- Ferniellion	Peul		هينوريون بيوريون والمراجع والتواري		Dedicated A	
5099		Pre basement dicated to the sub	l	Wildca			: 160	2 40 45
3. If more the dated by e Yes If answer this form i No allowat	in "ao;" list (f necessary.)_ ble will be ass	of different owners on, unitization, forc If answer is "yes;" the owners and trac igned to the well u	e-pooling, etc? type of consolid t descriptions w ntil all interests	hich have a	ctually be	en consolida	icd. (Use r	everse side
	· i I	isc) or until a non-s		•	<u> </u>	I hereby ca tained here best of my l	CERTIFICAT rily shat sha in is true and nowledge an	TION Information co complate to th
			JANI	6 1985 ·		Dale	st	orporation 84
			· · ·			shown on shi notes of ocs under my sug	e plat was pli val surveys i	• well location otted from field mode by one o I that the some
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					560'	Dute Surveyor December Distance instance and/or for the	conrect to M d boligh MN D. J S NN D. J 27,55 98	

٠

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

P. O. LOX 2054 01

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO & Bautsed 30-1-78 ENERGY AND MUNERALS DEPARTMENT All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Pection Well No. Lesse Upereine Flying "H" Ranch Unit Tract 3 1 McClellan Oil Corp. County 11.000 Township Section Unit Letter Chaves 19 East 15 South 14 Ι Actual J'ustuge Location of Wells 660 East South for the 1980 line line and feel from the **Dedicated** Acreager Peul Lround Level Clev. Producing Fermalion 160 AU Acres Wildcat Pre basement 5113 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership in dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc? If answer is "yes!" type of consolidation . 1 Yes No No If answer in "no;" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary.). No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Division CERTIFICATION Sec.14, T.15 S., R.19 E., N.M.P.M. I hereby certify that the information contained herein is-true and complete to the of my knowledge and balief. Nam <u>Mark McClellan</u> Position <u>Geologist</u> Company McClellan Oil Corporation Dale December 28, 1984 I hereby certily that the well location 660' shown on this plat was platted from field noirs of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and shat the same is true and carrect to the best of my knowledge and belief. 1980 Dute Surveyed December 1 Heutsteind P Tohn 2. Ers L Centilicale 629 ... -----..

1000

1 300

....

...

Ferm C-102



McClellan Oil Corp. Flying "H" Ranch Unit Tract 3-1

REQUIREMENTS (NTL-6)

•

1.	Location:Sec. 14-T15S-R19E, 1980' FSL & 660' FEL					
2.	Elevation: <u>5113' G.L.</u>					
3.	Geologic name of surface formation: <u>See archaeological report</u>					
4.	Type of drilling rig and associated equipment: <u>Rotary</u>					
5.	Proposed drilling depth and objective formation: _5500' Pre-basement					
6.	Estimated tops of geologic markers:					
	Yates Glorieta Wolfcamp3302'					
	7-Rivers Tubb Penn 3784'					
	Queen Abo2538' Basement5400'					
7.	Estimated depths of any oil, water, or gas: <u>Possible oil or gas above</u>					
	basement.					
8-9	. Proposed casing program:					
	<u>8-5/8</u> " @ <u>1100</u> ' Grade <u>J-55</u> Wt. <u>24 lb.</u> Type Cement <u>Class "C"</u>					
	<u>5-1/2</u> " @ <u>5500</u> ' Grade <u>J-55</u> Wt. <u>15.5 lb</u> . Type Cement <u>Class "C"</u>					
10.	Specifications for pressure control equipment and testing procedures:					
	Schaeffer type E 10" series 900 hydraulic BOP					
11.	Type and characteristics of drilling fluids: Drill to top of Abo with					
	native mud. Mud up 100' above Abo with salt base gel, 45 visc., 9.5					
	lb/gal weight & 15 cc water loss.					
12.	Testing, logging, and coring programs: Will run DST if sufficient show					
	warrants testing. Will run CNL-LDT, DLL-Micro SFL gamma ray logs.					
13.	Anticipated abnormal pressures or temperature: <u>None anticipated</u>					
14.	Anticipated commencement and completion date:					
	January 23, 1985 - March 15, 1985					



MCCLELLAN OIL CORPORATION SUGGESTED PAD DIMENSIONS

Reserve Pits 4 ft. deep, plastic lined

Working pits 5 ft. deep

4

No cellar



Scale 1"= 50"

SURFACE USE PLAN EXHIBIT "D" Flying "H" Ranch Unit Tr 3-1 Sec. 14-T15S-R19E Chaves County, NM